

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER
NUMBER SEVENTY-FIVE

TO: Heads of All State Departments and Agencies

RE: Amendment to Executive Order No. 47

WHEREAS, Executive Order No. 47, approved on June 13, 1974, establishing the Delaware Postsecondary Education Commission, shall be amended in the following manner;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SHERMAN W. TRIBBITT, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby order and declare as follows:

- 1. The third line of the fourth "Whereas" clause of Executive Order No. 47 shall be amended by striking the word "nonprofit".
- 2. Section 2 of Executive Order No. 47 shall be amended by striking the word "eleven" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "twelve".
- 3. Section 3 of Executive Order No. 47 shall be amended by striking the word and figure "five (5)" as the same appear in the first line of said section, and inserting in lieu thereof the word and figure "six (6)".
- 4. Subsection (c) of Section 3 of Executive Order No. 47 shall be amended by striking the subsection in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
 - "(c) The President of one of Delaware's four private, independent colleges who shall represent the private colleges of the State."
- 5. Section 3 of Executive Order No. 47 shall be further amended by adding thereto a new subsection (f) to read as follows:
 - "(f) A representative of one of the proprietary schools operating in the State of Delaware certified by the Teacher Education and Professional Standards Division of the Delaware Department of Public Instruction who shall represent the proprietary schools of the State."

APPROVED this

day of June, 1975.

Governor

ATTEST:

Secretary of State

